Konicek Environmental Consulting LLC

May 28, 2021

Mr. Lee Delcore Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources 2300 N. Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. Drive Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53212-3128

Sent via email: lee.delcore@wisconsin.gov

Reference:

Remaining Actions Needed for Case Closure

Clark Station #1656 BRRTS#: 03-46-003224 1020 Washington Street Grafton, Wisconsin 53024

Dear Mr. Delcore,

In response to the WDNR Remaining Actions Needed for Case Closure letter dated May 26,2021, Konicek Environmental Consulting LLC (KEC) has abandoned all remaining groundwater monitoring wells at the Clark Station #1656 site. Attached are the WDNR 3300-005 forms for each well.

Please call KEC with any questions (262) 284-2557.

Sincerely,

Konicek Environmental Consulting, LLC

Aaron Lofberg

Tel: 262-284-2557

State of Wis., Dept. of Natural Resources dnr.wl.gov

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report

Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015)

Page 1 of 2

Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and chs. NR 141 and 812, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between \$10-25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information.

		Rout	e to DNR Bureau:						
Verification Only of Fill and Seal			Drinking Water	L	Vatershed/Wastewater	Rer	nediation/Redevelo	pment	
			Waste Manageme	nt C	Other:				
1. Well Location Info		ger and William			Owner Information			46 17 17	
County	WI Unique Well #	of Hicap	#	Facility Name	Clark	Station	# 1656		
Ozowkee	rtomovou vvoii					3190101	77 10 50		
Latitude / Longitude (see i	nstructions)	Format Code	Method Code	Facility ID (FII	Jorpws) July	65160			
1	, N		GPS008 SCR002	License/Perm			omi otstymu i t		
	W	☐ DDM	OTH001	License/Permit/Monitoring# KHW-Y					
1/1/4 NW 1/4 N	F Section	Township	Range X E	and the same and t					
or Gov't Lot#	211								
Well Street Address			***************************************	Present Well	Owner				
(020) Washingt	ron Stre	et						
Well City, Village or Town	10	We	I ZIP Code	Mailing Addre	ss of Present Owner				
	Grafton		53024	City of Preser	of Owner	State	ZIP Code		
Subdivision Name		Lot	1:#	City of Presen	it Owner	Otato	Zii Godd		
Reason for Removal from	Candas IMILIS	laura Mall III of I	Replacement Well	- Englished	iner Screen Casing	& Sealing I	laterial	MANAGE !	
Lase Closus	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	ique vveii ii or i	replacement vvoii	Secretaria de la constitución de Constitución	piping removed?	BEAUGIBINAN PAKKUMINA CARUB	Yes No	N/A	
SWELLER & Sealer We		arabala llato	inellon	Liner(s) rea	moved?		Yes No	N/V	
Monitoring Well	Original C	onstruction Dat	te (mm/dd/yyyy)	Liner(s) pe	rforated?		Yes No	N/A	
	05	126/202	0	Screen removed? Yes No N/A					
Water Well	1	4	eport is available,	Casing left	in place?		Yes No	N/A	
Borehole / Drillhole	please att			Was casing cut off belowsurface? Yes No N/A					
Construction Type:				The second second	g material rise to surface	}	Yes No	N/A	
Drilled	Driven (Sandpoint)		Dug	1	al settle after 24 hours?		Yes No	□ N/A	
Other (specify):	direct p	ush			was hole retopped? e chips were used, were	thou hydratod	Yes No	N/A	
Formation Type:		44,000,000			from a known safe source		Yes No	N/A	
Munconsolidated For	mation	Bedrock		Required Me	thod of Placing Sealing I	Material	A WATER TO THE STREET TO THE STREET	-	
Total Well Depth From G	round Surface (ft.)	Casing Diame	eter (in.)	Conductor Pipe-Gravity Conductor Pipe-Pumped					
15				Screened & Poured (Bentonite Chips) Other (Explain): Gravity					
Lower Drillhole Dlameter	(in.)	Casing Depth	1 (ft.)	Sealing Mate					
				Neat C	ement Grout	Cond	rete		
*		1			Cement (Concre t e) Grout	Bent	onite Chips		
Was well annular space g	routed?	Yes	No Unknowr	For Monitorin	ng Wells and Monitoring	Well Boreholes	Only:		
If yes, to what depth (fee	t)? Dop	th to Water (fe	et)	Benton	ite Chips	Bentonite -	Cement Grout		
					ar Bentonite	Bentonite -			
5. Material Used to F	III Well / Drillho	le	AND THE PARTY OF T	From (ft.)	To (ft.)	v Sacks Sealar ne (circle one)	nt or Mix Ratio Mud Wei	001	
PARAMEROZEM SZEKERALASZERIA GORZÁNIA	Concrete	CAN ENGLISHED AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN	MINISTER OF STREET, ST	Surface	S S	inemonenement	XABERTA INDIANIO VICTORIA AGI	PARAMAGA	
.)	gravel			.5	2				
**************************************	benton	te		12	15				
6. Comments	0.000		A CONTRACTOR OF THE SECOND	Paragonal (CA)	1984				
	1 kH.								
7 Supervision of W	ork	CNS TO TORK		ion for State Arms		DNR	Use Only	VE STATE	
Name of Person or Firm	Doing Filling & Sea			Filling & Sealing			Noted By		
Konicetz Environ	imental (onsul	Fing	and the second s	(yyyy) OS 127	The state of the s	4.1585		•	
Street or Route	Telephone Nun		ents	-					
1036 5 Sp	(262) 289	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY		In I of					
1032 5 Sp City Port Wash	Signature of	Person Doing World	1	Date Signed OS 78 / 702	1				
101 1 MOY2[J	1110101	MI	53074	16 1	1 1.10	C-	1001606	(

State of Wis., Dept. of Natural Resources dnr.wi.gov

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report

Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015)

Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and chs. NR 141 and 812, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between \$10-25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau, See instructions on reverse for more information. Route to DNR Bureau: Remediation/Redevelopment **Drinking Water** Watershed/Wastewater Verification Only of Fill and Seal Waste Management Other: 1. Well Location Information 2. Facility / Owner Information County WI Unique Well # of Hicap # Facility Name # 1656 (lartz Station Removed Well Ozoukee Facility ID (FID or PWS) Latitude / Longitude (see instructions) Format Code Method Code 246065160 **GPS008** DD N License/Permit/Monitoring# SCR002 DDM W OTH001 1/4/1/4 Township Section Range Original Well Owner NW XE 24 or Gov't Lot# 10 21 W Present Well Owner Well Street Address Washington Street Mailing Address of Present Owner Well ZIP Code 53024 Well City, Village or Town ZIP Code City of Present Owner State Subdivision Name Lot# 4. Pump, Liner, Screen, Casing & Sealing Material Reason for Removal from Service WI Unique Well # of Replacement Well Pump and piping removed? Lase Closure Liner(s) removed? / Yes No 3 Filled & Sealed Well / Dr Ihole / Borehole Information Liner(s) perforated? Yes No N/A Original Construction Date (mm/dd/yyyy) Monitoring Well Screen removed? Yes No N/A 2020 Water Well Casing left in place? / No Yes N/A If a Well Construction Report is available, Borehole / Drillhole Was casing cut off below surface? Yes No N/A please attach. Construction Type: Did sealing material rise to surface? Yes No Did material settle after 24 hours? Yes No N/A Drilled Dug Driven (Sandpoint) If yes, was hole retopped? Yes No /N/A direct Other (specify): If bentonite chips were used, were they hydrated Formation Type: Yes No with water from a known safe source? ✓ Unconsolidated Formation Required Method of Placing Sealing Material Bedrock Conductor Pipe-Gravity Conductor Pipe-Pumped Total Well Depth From Ground Surface (ft.) | Casing Diameter (in.) Screened & Poured gravity 15 Other (Explain): (Bentonite Chips) Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.) Casing Depth (ft.) Sealing Materials Neat Cement Grout Concrete Sand-Cement (Concrete) Grout Bentonite Chips Was well annular space grouted? No Unknown Yes For Monitoring Wells and Monitoring Well Boreholes Only: If yes, to what depth (feet)? Depth to Water (feet) Bentonite Chips Bentonite - Cement Grout ✓ Granular Bentonite Bentonite - Sand Slurry Yards, Sacks Sealant or 5. Material Used to Fill Well / Drillhole From (ft.) To (ft.) .5 Concrete Surface 2 gravel 15 attonite 6. Comments

7. Supervision of Work		DNF	R Use Only
Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing License #	Date of Filling & Sealing or Verification (mm/dd/yyyy) 05 27 2021	Date Received	Noted By
Street or Route 1032 & Spring Street	Telephone Number (262) 284 - 2557	Comments	
Port Washington State SIP	Code Signature of Person Doing V	Vorte	Date Signed OS 78 / 702

State of Wis., Dept. of Natural Resources dnr.wl.gov

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report

Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015)

Page 1 of 2

Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis, Stats., and chs. NR 141 and 812, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between \$10-25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information.

			Route to DNR Bureau:				1) 1) 10
Verification Only		Prinking Water Vaste Managemei	- Land	/atershed/Wastewater other:	Ren	mediation/Redevelopment	
1. Well Location info	rmation		resolvent in the second		Owner Information	CONTRACTOR OF THE	
County	WI Unique Well # of	Hicap #	MATERIAL OF STREET, ST	Facility Name	And the second s		H IICI
Ozonkee	Removed Well			Carltha ID /FII		Station	H 1020
Latitude / Longitude (see i	instructions) Fo	rmat Code	Method Code	Facility ID (FID	2460	65160	
,	N		SCR002	License/Permi	t/Monitoring#	1W-7	A
1/1/4 NAM 1/4 N	W	DDM Township	OTH001				
0 Gov't Lot #	Section 24	10 N	Range X E	Original Well Owner			
Well Street Address		1		Present Well Owner			
(020				Mailing Address of Present Owner			
Well City, Village or Town	Graffon	Well	ZIP Code	Iwaming Address	as of Fresent Owner		
Subdivision Name		Lot 7		City of Presen	it Owner	State	ZIP Code
Reason for Removal from	Service IWI Unlaue	Woll# of Re	eplacement Well	41 Pumpala	ner, Screen Casing	 & Sealing	Material
Case Closus	And the second s			Pump and piping removed? Yes \[\] No \[\] N/A			
3 Filled & Sealed W	ell / Drillhoie / Bore	hole Infor	nation	Liner(s) removed?			
Monitoring Well	Original Const	truction Date	(mm/dd/yyyy)	Liner(s) perforated? Screen removed? Liner(s) perforated? Yes No N/A			
Water Well	05/7	16/2020)	- Casing left			Yes No N/A
Borehole / Drillhole	If a Well Cons		ort is available,	Was casing cut off below surface? Yes No N/A			
Construction Type:	please attach				material rise to surface	?	Yes No N/A
Drilled	Driven (Sandpoint)		aq.	Did material settle after 24 hours?			
Other (specify):	direct pust		0		was hole retopped?		Yes No NA
Formation Type:			144	If bentonite chips were used, were they hydrated with water from a known safe source?			
Unconsolidated For	mation	Bedrock		Required Method of Placing Sealing Material			
Total Well Depth From G	Fround Surface (ft.)	asing Diamet	er (in.)	1	AND THE PERSON OF THE PERSON O	onductor Pipe-I	and the same of th
15				Screen (Bentor	ed & Poured On the Chips)	her (Explain):	gravity
Lower Drillhole Dlameter	(in.)	asing Depth ((ft.)	Sealing Mate			ý
				1	ement Grout	Con	
Was well annular space of	grouted?	es N	o Unknown		cement (Concrete) Grout	*******	tonite Chips
If yes, to what depth (fee	ot)? Depth to	o Water (feet	3		ng Wells and Monitoring Ite Chips		Coment Grout
			-		ar Bentonite		Sand Slurry
5: Material Used to I	EIII Wali / Dalibala			From (ft.)			nt or MIX Ratto or Muc Weight
	Concret	raktionalisti C	Compression of the Compression o	Surface	, 5 Volu	nie (oliole one)	Mud Welght
	grave			05	2		
	benton	Contract Con	***	2	15		
6. Comments			gens Marie Le	(Paradis)	(1)	erang sa	
A Supalysionol W			In-ta-ci	Illing & Sealing	or Verification Date R		Use Only
Name of Person or Firm				yyyy) 05 27		eceived	Noted By
Street or Route		Telephone Num		ents			
1032 S SO	pring Street			(262) 284			
City Port Wash	P Code	Signature of	Person Doing Warty	1	Date Signed		
rost wash	ington	53074	161	11 110	<u></u>	05/28/2021	

State of Wis., Dept. of Natural Resources dnr.wi.gov

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report

Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015)

age 1 of

Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and chs. NR 141 and 812, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between \$10-25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information.

Route to DNR Bureau:

Verification Only of Fill and Seal			Prinking Water Vaste Manageme	Watershed/Wastewater Remediation/Redevelopment			
1 Well Location Information			E/STANDARD COMPANY PROTECTION OF THE PARTY O	2. Facility / Owner information			
County WI Unique V Caultee W	Vell#of	Hicap #	mercection and control of the property of the	Facility Name (lark Station #1656			
Latitude / Longitude (see Instructions)	Format	Code DD	Method Code	-Facility ID (FID or PWS) 246065160			
	_w 🗀	DDM SCR002		License/Permit/Monitoring# WW - 2			
1000 101		vnshlp O N	Range X E	Original Well Owner			
Well Street Address	ination St	reet		Present Well Owner			
Well City, Village or Town Graffor		Well	ZIP Code	Mailing Address of Present Owner			
Subdivision Name	1 111	Lot:	1	City of Present Owner State ZIP Code			
Case (losere Well Case Case	e (130 (e) fol mal Construct \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	Minion Ion Date 7 / ۱۹	(mm/dd/yyyy)	4. Pump, Liner, Screen, Casing & Sealing Material Pump and piping removed? Liner(s) removed? Liner(s) perforated? Screen removed? Casing left in place? A Sealing Material Yes No N/A Yes No N/A Yes No N/A			
Borehole / Drillhole plea Construction Type: Drilled Driven (Sand Other (specify): Formation Type:	ise attach.	При	g	Was casing cut off below surface? Did sealing material rise to surface? Did material settle after 24 hours? If yes, was hole retopped? If bentonite chips were used, were they hydrated with water from a known s afe source? Yes No N/A Yes No N/A			
Unconsolidated Formation	- In-	rock		Required Method of Placing Sealing Material			
Total Well Depth From Ground Surface	(ft.) Casing	Dlarnet	er (in.)	Conductor Pipe-Gravity Conductor Pipe-Pumped Screened & Poured (Bentonite Chips) Other (Explain): GCONITY			
Lower Drillhole Dlameter (in.)	Casing	j Depth ((ft.)	Sealing Materials Neat Cement Grout Concrete Sand-Cement (Concrete) Grout Bentonite Chips			
Was well annular space grouted? If yes, to what depth (feet)?	Depth to Wa	No ater (feet	II	For Monitoring Wells and Monitoring Well Boreholes Only: Bentonite Chips Bentonite - Cement Grout Granular Bentonite Bentonite - Sand Slurry			
5. Material Used to Fill Well / Dr	illhole			From (ft.) To (ft.) 23 Yards, Sacks Sealant or Mix Ratio or Volume (circle one) Mud Weight			
	Concre	-		Surface 5			
	76	nite		2 11.5			
6. Comments							
7. Supervision of Work Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling of Vonice 12 Environmental		.lcense#		Filling & Sealing or Verification Date Recoived Noted By			
Street or Route				Telephone Number (262) 281 - 2557			
1032 5 Spring Street (City Port Washington W1 53074				Signature of Person Dering World Date Signed os 28 /2021			

State of Wis., Dept. of Natural Resources dnr.wi.gov

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report

Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015)

age 1 of 2

Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and chs. NR 141 and 812, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., fallure to file this form may result in a forfellure of between \$10-25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information.

Route to DNR Bureau:

Verification Only of Fill and Seal		□р	rinking Water /aste Managemei	Watershed/Wastewater Remediation/Redevelopment			
1. Well Location Information	nn.		OFFICE ACCORDING AND VALUE OF A SHOWING	nt Other:			
County Wi Unique Well # of Removed Well				Facility Name (arts Station # 1656			
Latitude / Longitude (see Instruc	tions) For	mat Code	Method Code	Facility ID (FID or PWS) 246065160			
	N I	□dd □ddm	GPS008 SCR002 OTH001	License/Permit/Monitoring# MW - H			
1/1/4 NW 1/4 NE		Township	Range X E	Original Well Owner			
or Gov't Lot#	24	10 N	21 Dw				
Well Street Address	Washington	Street		Present Well Owner			
Well City, Village or Town	fton	Well	ZIP Code 3024	Malling Address of Present Owner			
Subdivision Name	11771	Lot#		City of Present Owner State ZIP Code			
Other (specify): Formation Type: Unconsolidated Formation Total Well Depth From Ground	il lino (c) / E-original Construction (b) / If a Well Construction (Sandpoint)	ole Inion uction Date 03 / 199	(mm/dd/yyyy) 3 ort is available,	Pump and piping removed? Liner(s) removed? Liner(s) perforated? Screen removed? Casing left in place? Was casing cut off belowsurface? Did sealing material rise to surface? Did material settle after 24 hours? If yes, was hole retopped? If bentonite chips were used, were they hydrated with water from a known s afe source? Required Method of Placing Sealing Material Conductor Pipe-Pumped			
Lower Drillhole Dlameter (in.)	Cas	sing Depth (ſĿ.)	Sealing Materials Neat Cement Grout Concrete			
Was well annular space grouted	17 Ye	s No	Unknown	Sand-Cement (Concrete) Grout Bentonite Chips For Monitoring Wells and Monitoring Well Boreholes Only:			
If yes, to what depth (feet)?	Depth to	Water (feet)	Bentonite Chips Bentonite - Cement Grout			
5. Material Used to Fill W	all//Drillholes. Concred grave benton	(Granular Bentonite Bentonite - Sand Slurry From (ft.) To (ft.) Surface Surface C To (ft.) Surface C To (ft.) Surface Surface C To (ft.) Surface Surfa			
Street or Route	Filling & Sealing No.1 (ansulfing	License #	(mm/dd/	Filling & Sealing or Verification Date Received Noted By Vyyy) OS 27 20 21 Telephone Number (262) 281 - 2557			
City Port Washington W1 53074				Signature of Person Deing Work Date Signed 05 28 2021			

State of Wis., Dept. of Natural Resources dnr.wl.gov

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report

Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015)

age 1 of

Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and chs. NR 141 and 812, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between \$10-25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally Identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information.

Verification Only of Fill and Seal			rinking Water	Watershed/Wastewater Remediation/Redevelopment			
1. Well Location Information		AMERICALISM NAME OF THE PARTY O	aste Manageme	nt Other:			
County Wi Unique Well # of Removed Well Hicap #				Facility Name (ark Station # 1656			
Latitude / Longitude (see Instruction	ns) Fo	ormat Code	☐ GPS008	Facility ID (FID or PWS) 246065160			
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	w	□ DDM	SCR002	License/Permit/Monitoring#			
1/4 NW 1/4 NE or Gov't Lot #	Section 24	Township N	Range E W	Original Well Owner			
Well Street Address	ashington	Street	II	Present Well Owner			
Well City, Village or Town Graf		Well	ZIP Code 3024	Mailing Address of Present Owner			
Subdivision Name	17.	Lot#		City of Present Owner State ZIP Code			
Reason for Removal from Service Case (Lose Contents of the Case Contents of the Case Contents of the Case Construction Type; Drilled Deliver (Specify): Formation Type; Unconsolidated Formation Total Well Depth From Ground Successive Contents of the Case Co	Inole Fore Original Cons O 1 / If a Well Con please attact Sandpoint)	inole Iniori struction Date 03 / 199 struction Repo	(mm/dd/yyyy) Y ort is available, g	Pump and piping removed? Liner(s) removed? Liner(s) perforated? Screen removed? Casing left in place? Was casing cut off below surface? Did sealing material rise to surface? Did material settle after 24 hours? If yes, was hole retepped? If bentonite chips were used, were they hydrated with water from a known safe source? Required Method of Placing Sealing Material Conductor Pipe-Gravity Conductor Pipe-Pumped Screened & Poured A CONTRA			
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.)	C	asing Depth (i	(t.)	Gentonite Chips Other (Explain): 910011 Sealing Materials Concrete Concrete Sand-Cement (Concrete) Grout Bentonite Chips			
Was well annular space grouted?	1_1	res No	-	For Monitoring Wells and Monitoring Well Boreholes Only:			
If yes, to what depth (feet)?	Depth (to Water (feet)	June Street	☐ Bentonite Chips ☐ Bentonite - Cement Grout ☐ Granular Bentonite ☐ Bentonite - Sand Slurry			
5. Material Used to Fill Well	C	oncrete gravel		From (ft.) To (ft.) No Yards, Sacks Scalant or Mix Ratio or Yolume (circle one) Mud Weight Surface 5 Z			
6. Comments		bentonit		2 12.5			
Name of Person or Firm Doing Fi Vonice 12 Environment Street or Route	al Consultin		(mm/dd/	DNR Use Only Filling & Sealing or Verification Vyyyy) OS 77 70 21 Telephone Number (262) 284 - 2557			
Port Washington W1 53074				Signature of Person Detng (North OS / 28 /2021			